From: KELLEY FELCHLE

To: Nancy Higby
Subject: FW: Changes to WPD
Date: Friday, August 21, 2020 8:35:06 AM

From: Kendra Wyatt <Kendra.Wyatt@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 8:26 AM

To: KELLEY FELCHLE <KELLEY.FELCHLE@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: FW: Changes to WPD

From: Tim Hurley <tjhkem@mediacombb.net>

Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 7:54 PM

To: Mayor <Mayor@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; QUENTIN HART <QUENTIN.HART@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>;
Sharon Juon <Sharon.Juon@WATERLOQO-IA.ORG>; Dave Boesen <Dave.Boesen@WATERLOO-
IA.ORG>; Margaret Klein <Margaret.Klein@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Jonathan Grieder
<Jonathan.Grieder@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Pat Morrissey <Pat.Morrissey@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>;
Jerome Amos Jr <Jerome. Amos@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Ray Feuss <Ray.Feuss@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Cc: iatjennings <iatjennings@mchsi.com>; policechief@waterloopolice.com

Subject: Changes to WPD

Council members: please get off the backs and out of the way of our police
department. Have a work session on what you might do/change/promote that
strengthens the WPD, trains it more thoroughly, equips it more effectively and
highlights the every day good they do for Waterloo citizens.

-Ordering the change of the Waterloo Police Department insignia. NO!

-Banning the use of facial recognition analysis in Waterloo. NO!

-Prohibiting the police from applying for surplus military equipment and requiring the
disposal of any equipment previously received. NO!

-Restricting the use of non-lethal force on “protesters “. NO!

Tim Hurley

P.S. I just had a lousy meal outdoors at what has become my wife's and my favorite
restaurant in downtown Waterloo. What made it lousy? The waiter running around
like a kindergarten teacher on the 1st day of school reminding us, almost scolding us,
for not having a mask on for 10 seconds per the "new City mandate". Thank you for
that. Get out of business you have no business being in. We wear masks wherever
we go; we don't need city government to tell us what is common sense. We're not
dumb, stupid, arrogant or selfish. We are as aware of other's well-being as anyone.
We don't need government elites to guide us along the path of life. Please get back
to police, fire, streets, sewer, parks, economic development, balanced budgets and
restoring the cash reserves to a 6 month operating level.
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